Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Certificate of Amendment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dow Jones Reuters Business Interactive, LLC	12/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Factiva, LLC	
Street Address:	Route One At Ridge Road	
Internal Address:	Bldg 5	
City:	Monmouth Junction	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08852	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11130815
Application Number:	10604906
Application Number:	60374003
Patent Number:	6938046
Patent Number:	7152056
Application Number:	09796681
Application Number:	60546658
Application Number:	11060928
Application Number:	60590247
Application Number:	11112439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)340-8856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 752-7367

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0974

500337083

00,00

Email: nienaber.susan@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Min (Amy) S. Xu
Address Line 1: 50 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /SMN/

Total Attachments: 2

source=Factiva Dow Jones to Factiva LLC#page1.tif source=Factiva Dow Jones to Factiva LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0975

Delaware

PAGE :

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOW JONES REUTERS BUSINESS INTERACTIVE, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOW JONES REUTERS BUSINESS INTERACTIVE, LLC" TO "FACTIVA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK P.M.



3043665 8100

061105697

Varriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5246397

DATE: 12-05-06

PATENT

REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0976

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:31 FM 12/04/2006 FILED 08:24 PM 12/04/2006 SRV 061105697 - 3043665 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Of Dow Jones Reuters Business Interactive LLC

Pursuant to 6 Del. C. §18-101 et. Seq.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (prior to the effectiveness of this Amendment) is Dow Jones Reuters Business Interactive LLC.
- 2. Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is amended in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Factiva, LLC (the "Company").

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 4th day of December, A.D. 2006.

Authorized Person

Name: Matthew E. Hamel

PATENT

REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 08/17/2007